

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.17243 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	10.07.2025	<u>CGR,J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Services-I takes notice for respondent Nos.1 to 3 and seeks time to get instructions. List this matter on 17.07.2025 in the same list. Meanwhile, respondent authorities are directed not to proceed with any further promotions. IBL <u>CGR,J</u>	

